instrument that entitles the acquirer to receive shares carrying voting rights in the TC (specify holding in each category) after acquisition			
	2,461,974*	72.93%#	72.93%*
d) Total (a+b+c)	2,401,974	72.7570	.2.,5,0
Mode of acquisition/ sale (e.g. open market / public issue / rights issue / preferential allotment / inter-se transfer, etc.)	Acquisition un Board of Indi Regulations, 20	a (Delisting of	rities Exchange Equity Shares)
Date of acquisition/ sale of shares/ VR or date of receipt of intimation of allotment of shares, whichever is applicable	N.A.*		
Equity share capital / total voting capital of the TC before the said acquisition/ sale	3,375,600		
Equity share capital/ total voting capital of the TC after the said acquisition/ sale	3,375,600		
Total diluted share/voting capital of the TC after the said acquisition/ sale	3,375,600		

Note: (*) Diluted share/voting capital means the total number of shares in the TC assuming full conversion of the outstanding convertible securities/warrants into equity shares of the TC.

Signature of the acquirer / Authorised Signatory

Place: Mumbai

Date: 22 May 2014

Format for disclosures under Regulation 29(2) of SEBI (Substantial Acquisition of Shares and Takeovers) Regulations, 2011

Name of the Target Company (TC)	Rhodia Specialty Chemicals India Limited			
Name(s) of the acquirer and Persons Acting in Concert	Acquirer: Solva	Acquirer: Solvay Participations France S.A.S		
(PAC) with the acquirer	PACs: (1) Rho	dia UK Limited		
()	(2) Solv	vay S.A.		
Whether the acquirer belongs to Promoter/Promoter	Yes			
group				
Name(s) of the Stock Exchange(s) where the shares of	BSE Limited			
TC are Listed				
Details of the acquisition/disposal as follows	Number	% w.r.t. total	% w.r.t. total	
		share/voting	diluted	
		capital	share/voting	
		wherever	capital of	
		applicable	the TC (*)	
Before the acquisition under consideration, holding				
of:		l .		
a) Shares carrying voting rights	620,852	18.39%	18.39%	
b) Voting rights (VR) otherwise than by equity	NIL	NIL	NIL	
shares				
c) Warrants/convertible securities/any other	NIL	NIL	NIL	
instrument that entitles the acquirer to receive				
shares carrying voting rights in the TC (specify				
holding in each category)				
d) Total (a+b+c)	NIL	NIL	NIL	
Details of acquisition/ sale				
a) Shares carrying voting rights acquired/ sold	NIL*	NIL%#	NIL#	
b) VRs acquired/ sold otherwise than by equity	NIL	NIL	NIL	
shares				
c) Warrants/convertible securities/any other	NIL	NIL	NIL	
instrument that entitles the acquirer to receive	1			
shares carrying voting rights in the TC (specify			·.	
holding in each category) acquired/ sold				
d) Total (a+b+c)	NIL	NIL#	NIL#	
(a) 10 mil (a 10 10)	1			
After the acquisition/ sale, holding of:				
a) Shares carrying voting rights	620,852#	18.39%#	18.39%#	
b) VRs otherwise than by equity shares	NIL	NIL	NIL	
	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	NIL	NIL	
c) Warrants/convertible securities/any other	LINIL	111L	1117	

^{*} On 20 May 2014, Solvay SA along with Rhodia UK Limited and Solvay Participations France S.A.S., which (among others) was a PAC, acquired 143,685 shares constituting 4.26% of the paid-up share capital of the Target Company, pursuant to acquisitions of shares under the Securities Exchange Board of India (Delisting of Equity Shares) Regulations, 2009. Therefore, as of 22 May 2014, Rhodia UK Limited, Solvay Participations France S.A.S. and Solvay SA collectively held 32,26,511shares constituting 95.58% of the paid-up share capital of the Target Company.

instrument that entitles the acquirer to receive shares carrying voting rights in the TC (specify holding in each category) after acquisition	(20.952#	18.39%#	18.39%#
d) Total (a+b+c)	620,852#	18.39%	18.39%
Mode of acquisition/ sale (e.g. open market / public issue / rights issue / preferential allotment / inter-se transfer, etc.)	Board of India Regulations, 20	a (Delisting of	rities Exchange Equity Shares)
Date of acquisition/ sale of shares/ VR or date of	N.A.*		
receipt of intimation of allotment of shares,			
whichever is applicable			
Equity share capital / total voting capital of the TC	3,375,600	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	
before the said acquisition/ sale			
Equity share capital/ total voting capital of the TC	3,375,600		
after the said acquisition/ sale			
Total diluted share/voting capital of the TC after the said acquisition/ sale	3,375,600		<u> </u>
Suit additions said	L.,, 	·	

Note: (*) Diluted share/voting capital means the total number of shares in the TC assuming full conversion of the outstanding convertible securities/warrants into equity shares of the TC.

Signature of the acquirer / Authorised Signatory

Place: Mumbai

Date: 22 May 2014

FORMAT FOR DISCLOSURES UNDER REGULATION 29(1) OF SEBI (SUBSTANTIAL ACQUISITION OF SHARES AND TAKEOVERS) REGULATIONS, 2011

1.	Name of the Target Company (TC)	Rhodia Specialty Chemicals India Limited			
2.	Name(s) of the acquirer and Persons	Acquirer: Solvay S.A.			
	Acting in Concert (PAC) with the acquirer	PACs: 1) Solvay Participations France S. A.S. 2) Rhodia UK Limited			
3.	Whether the acquirer belongs to	Yes		an aga attal at a salika aga a a a a a a a a a a a a a a a a a	
	Promoter/Promoter group			-	
4.	Name(s) of the Stock Exchange(s) where	BSE Limited			
	the shares of TC are Listed				
5.	Details of the acquisition of shares/voting	Number	% w.r.t. total	% w.r.t.	
	rights/holding of the Acquirer and PAC		share/voting capital	total diluted share/voting	
			wherever	capital of	
-			applicable	the TC (*)	
	ore the acquisition under				
con	sideration, holding of :			1	
(a)	Shares carrying voting rights				
	Rhodia UK Limited	24,61,974	72.93%	72.93%	
	Solvay S. A.	-	-	-	
	Solvay Participations France S. A. S.	620,852	18.39%	18.39%	
		-	· .	-	
b)	Voting rights (VR) otherwise than by				
	equity shares				
c)	Warrants/convertible securities/any other				
	instrument that entitles the acquirer to				
	receive shares carrying voting rights in the		·		
	TC (specify holding in each category)	•			
Tota	al (a+b+c)	30,82,826	91.32%	91.32%	
Det	ails of acquisition			41 FO, 14 M. P. C.	
a)	Shares carrying voting rights acquired				
	Solvay S.A.	143,685	4.26%	4.26%	
b)	VRs acquired otherwise than by equity				
	shares				
L			l	<u></u>	



_ C) Warrants/convertible securities/any other				<u> </u>
	instrument that entitles the acquirer to				
	receive shares carrying voting rights in the				
	TC (specify holding in each category)				
	acquired				
To	tal (a+b+c)	32,26,511	95.58%	95.58%	•
Af	ter the acquisition, holding of:				
а) Shares carrying voting rights				
	Rhodia UK Limited	24,61,974	72.93%	72.93%	
	Solvay Participations France S. A. S.	6,20,852	18.39%	18.39%	
	Solvay S. A.	1,43,685	4.26%	4.26%	
b)	VRs otherwise than by equity shares				
(c)	Warrants/convertible securities/any other				
	instrument that entitles the acquirer to	·			
	receive shares carrying voting rights in the		•		
	TC (specify holding in each category)]			
	after acquisition		· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·		
То	tal (a+b+c)	32,26,511	95.58%	95.58%	
6.	Mode of acquisition (e.g. open market /	Acquisition und	er the Securities	Exchange	
	public issue / rights issue /preferential	Board of India (Delisting of Equity Shares) Regulations, 2009			
	allotment / inter-se transfer, etc.)	1 (090,00,01,0, 20			
7.	Date of acquisition of/ date of receipt of	20 th May 2014		· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	
	intimation of allotment of shares /VR/				
	warrants/convertible securities/any other				
	instrument that entitles the acquirer to				
	receive shares in the TC.				
8.	Equity share capital / total voting capital of	33,75,600			
	the TC before the said acquisition				
9.	Equity share capital/ total voting capital of	33,75,600	·	······································	
	the TC after the said acquisition				
10	Total diluted share/voting capital of the TC	33,75,600	and the state of t		
I	after the said acquisition				
	arter the said acquisition				



Note:

(*) Diluted share/voting capital means the total number of shares in the TC assuming full conversion of the outstanding convertible securities/warrants into equity shares of the TC.

Solvay S.A.

Authorised Signatory

Place: Mumbai

Date: 22nd May 2014